TO: QUALIFICATION/TAX LIEN SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

80000015539408 -03/04/95--01044--009 *****78,75 *****78,75

W15-15800

SUBJECT: D & R Holding Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

M. Rosenberg (Name of Person) Arnold S. Goldin & Associates Inc. (Firm/Company) 900 N Federal Highway, Suite 220 (Address) Boca Raton, FL 33432 (City, State and Zip Code)



Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

M. Rosenberg at (407) 368-5512 (Name of Person) Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 7, 1995

M. ROSENBERG % ARNOLD S. GOLDIN & ASSOC, INC. 900 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, STE 220 BOCA RATON, FL 33432

SUBJECT: D & R HOLDING INC. Ref. Number: W95000015800 STATES STATES

· · · ·

We have received your document for D & R HOLDING INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00036821

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

. . . .

£ .

l, the undersigned <u>Randolph J. Lipton</u>	_, do heroby cortify
t, the undersigned	()
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of <u>D&R Holding Inc.</u>	virainia: """".
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
was duly adopted on <u>August 9</u> , 1995.	
Resolved, that <u>D & R Holding Inc.</u>	orgਗ਼izadภ
and existing in the State of <u>virginia</u> , hereby	y adopts the
name Randat Holding Inc. fo	or uso in Florida.
Dated: August 9, 1995	
Signature of at least of	ona altuoleo

.

1.1

.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. D&R Holding Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like Import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)

.

2.	Virginia		3.	54-1624	/55			
- (State or country under the law of v	which it is incorp	orated)	(FEI numbe	er, if applicat	olo)		
4,	5/1/92	5	perp	etual		$\bigcirc_{\Xi^{l}c}$	S	
	(Date of Incorporation)		(Duration:	Yoar corp. w	Il coaso to ex	dist or "po	rpetua	۱ ۱۱ ۱ - ۲۱
6.	January 1, 1995					AH	G D	្រូវ សារសារ
(Date first transacted business in F	lorida, (See sector	1 007.1001, 60	07.1502, and 017.	165, F.S.)	ISSE	22	, serve
7.	1101 Tealwood Drive					ps,		
	Virginia Beach, VA	23456				FLORID	ល	ر بند. ار بند
•	(Curre	nt mailing addres	ss}			- DA	ភ្	
8.	Investment Company				l l	-		
	(Purpose(s) of corporation author	prized in home st	ate or coun	try to be carrie	id out in the	state of F	lorida)	
9.	Name and street address	of Florida re	gistered	agent:				

Name:	David M. Hanowitz	-	
Office Address:	7201 N State Rd 7		
	Parkland	, Florida ,	33067
		·	(Zip Code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Euclip. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

1.1.1

Β.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman: <u>Randolph J. Lipton</u>			
Addross: 3170 S Ocean Blvd			
Palm Boach, FL 33480			
Vice Chairman: <u>David M. Hanowitz</u>			
Addross: 2463 NW 62nd Street			
Boca Raton, FL 33496			
Diroctor: Arnold S. Goldin	,		
Address: <u>1101 Tealwood Dr.</u>			
Virginia Beach, VA 23456	O _{z.}		
Director:		14 C6	
Address:	HAS	3 5 2	11
	m <	~	: بینیان
OFFICERS	FLO	AII 8: 5	
President: Randolph J. Lipton	RID	អ	" u.ł
Address: <u>3170 S Ocean Blvd</u>			
Palm_Beach, FL 33480			
Vice President: David M. Hanowitz	-		
Address: 2463 NW 62nd St.			
Boca Raton, FL 33496			
Secretary: <u>David M. Hanowitz</u>			
Address: <u>As above</u>			
······································			
Treasurer: <u>Randolph J. Lipton</u>			
Address: <u>As above</u>			

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13. (F) = (Y) + V(((C) + C) + V)(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, of any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

- Fa

Communically Mania



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

D & R Holding Inc. is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is May 01, 1992.

Nothing more is hereby cartified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: July 28, 1995

CIS20315